Dave Fenter WWAC Chairman 101 East Capitol Avenue, Suite 350 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201



PHONE (501) 682-0543 FAX (501) 682-0561 E-MAIL dave.fenter@arkansas.gov

www.anrc.arkansas.gov/waterwastewater_advisory_commit.htm

State of Arkansas WATER/WASTEWATER ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 10, 2012

The Honorable Larry Smith Mayor, City of Cave Springs Post Office Box 36 Cave Springs, Arkansas 72718

Re: Cave Springs' Pre-application for Recommendation on Sewer Funding

Dear Mayor Smith:

On May 2nd, the Water/Wastewater Advisory Committee (Committee) reviewed your preapplication for funding of extension of service to 54 customers in downtown Cave Springs. The Committee was unable to make a recommendation on funding because of the following

The Arkansas Department of Health has written a comment letter dated April 23, 2012 on this project. The comments will have to be answered to their satisfaction before the Committee will provide a recommendation letter on this project.

The Water/Wastewater Advisory Committee meets the first Wednesday of every month with a cut-off date of the 15th of the prior month to make the agenda. For your project to make the June agenda, you will have to submit your responses to these comments by May 15th. If we have not received a response to these comments within 90 days of this letter, you will have to reapply to WWAC when the project is ready to proceed.

We appreciate your cooperation with this pre-application process. If you have any questions or comments, please give me a call at the above telephone number.

Sincerely,

David Fenter, Chairman Water/Wastewater Advisory Committee

DF/ss

cc: Daniel Barnes, P.E.; McClelland Consulting Engineers, Inc. (F) WWAC Committee Members



Arkansas Natural Resources Commission 101 East Capitol - Suite 350 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201





72118531799